

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com

Subject: - Conduct of Physical Round of Counseling for admission to MBBS Course 2022 under NRI quota seats in ASCOMS.

Reference: Notice No.033-BOPEE of 2022 dated 24.11.2022.

NOTIFICATION No: 095-BOPEE of 2022 DATED: 29-11-2022

Pursuant to the Notice No.033-BOPEE of 2022 dated 24.11.2022, the candidates who have applied for admission to MBBS Course-2022 under NRI quota in ASCOMS Jammu were asked to remove the deficiencies of documents, if any. The Board has received documents from few candidates & found them eligible for their participation in the counseling process for the said course. Further, the candidates who failed to clear their deficiencies upto the last date i.e. 28-11-2022, their candidatures have been cancelled by the Board on their own risk and responsibility.

It is notified for the information of the concerned eligible candidates that the Board shall conduct their physical round of counseling on 01-12-2022. All such candidates are advised to report at BOPEE Office Jammu/Srinagar on 01-12-2022 between 09:30 a.m.to 10:30 a.m. for registration & attendance. However, the Counseling of candidates for admission to the said seats shall immediately start after registration process is over.

The other terms & conditions shall remain the same as notified by Board from time to time through various notifications/notices issued in this regard.

ENTRANCE EXAM

E&OE

Sd/-

Dated: 29-11-2022

Controller of Examinations, J&K BOPEE.

No. BOPEE/Exam-14/2022

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Lt. Governor, Union Territory of J&K, Jammu / Srinagar.

- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lt. Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 3. Secretary to Government, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K Jammu/Srinagar.
- 4. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Jammu/ Srinagar.

- 6. Director Information, J&K, Jammu for publication of the Notification in two leading English News Papers of Srinagar/Jammu each having large circulation.
- 7. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for wide publicity through daily News Bulletins.
- 8. Director, AIR, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for wide publicity through daily News Bulletins.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 10. Director, ASCOMS, Sidhra, Jammu.
- 11. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12. Dy. Secretary Legal J&K BOPEE for information.
- 13. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 14. Standing Counsels, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 15. Incharge IT Section J&K BOPEE.